
DMAP WMA Harvest Report
Date 6/15/2016 *** DIVIDE SECTION WMA *** Club Number '7150'

2015 Season

County = Tishomingo
Soil Region = Upper Coastal Plain
State = MS-WMA Biologist = Brad Holder

Acres = 15300
Years on DMAP = 23
% Data Collected = 37.5

Table 1. Harvest Summary

Number
Harvested

Acres/
Deer Harvested

Bucks
Does

Totals

11
13

1391
1177

24 638

Table 2. Harvest History

Acres
Total Deer
Bucks
Does

Acres/Deer
Bucks
Does

2015

15300
24
11
13

638
1391
1177

2014

15300
16
7
9

956
2186
1700

2013

15300
23
8

15
665

1912
1020

2012

15300
42
17
25

364
900
612

2011

15300
32
16
16

478
956
956

2009

15300
37
11
26

414
1391
588

2006

15300
60
9

51
255

1700
300

UCP
2014

455768
3315
1266
2049
137
360
222

Club Avg

19671
50
15
35

391
1275
564

Table 3. Age Distribution

Bucks Does

Age Num % Num %
0.5 0 0 0 0
1.5 0 0 1 17
2.5 0 0 3 50
3.5 1 33 0 0
4.5 0 0 1 17
5.5 2 67 1 17
6.5 0 0 0 0
7.5 0 0 0 0
8.5+ 0 0 0 0

Totals 3 6

DynamicPDF Generator evaluation version. DynamicPDF.com



DMAP WMA Harvest Report
Date 6/15/2016 *** DIVIDE SECTION WMA *** Club Number '7150'

Report prepared by Brad Holder

Table 4. Statistics for Doe Harvest

Age
Number Average Percent

Totals

Harvested Live Weight Lactating

0.5 0 0 0
1.5 1 84 0
2.5 3 116 67
3.5 0 0 0
4.5 1 106 100
5.5 1 0 0
6.5 0 0 0
7.5 0 0 0
8.5+ 0 0 0

6 108

Table 5. Doe Harvest History

Does
Acres/Doe
Doe Age-Wgt
   % 0.5
   % 1.5
   % 2.5
   % 3.5+
   Wght 0.5
   Wght 1.5
   Wght 2.5
   Wght 3.5+
% Lactation
   1.5
   2.5
   2.5+
   3.5+

2015

6
2550

0
17
50
33
0

84
116
106

0
67
75

100

2014

4
3825

0
0

25
75
0
0

100
102

0
0
0
0

2013

8
1912

25
0

12
62
52
0

122
96

0
100
33
20

2012

11
1391

27
18
0

55
54
85
0

87

0
0

83
83

2011

8
1912

12
25
38
25
77
87

104
88

0
67
60
50

2009

0
0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0
0
0

2006

1
15300

0
0

100
0
0
0

100
0

0
100
100

0

UCP
2014

2049
222

10
19
19
48
60
86
98

104

10
46
58
62

Club Avg

5
3624

16
13
24
47
57
85

109
93

0
67
54
47
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Table 6. Statistics for Yearling Bucks

Number Percent
Avg. Live

Weight
Average
Points

Spikes
Forks

Totals

0
0

0

0
0

0
0

0.0
0.0

Table 7. Buck Statistics

Live Weight Points Base Length Spread
Age Num Avg Num Avg Num Avg Num Avg Num Avg

0.5 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
1.5 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
2.5 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
3.5 1 160 1 7.0 1 3.6 1 20.2 1 15.5
4.5 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
5.5 2 164 2 8.5 2 4.4 2 21.4 2 14.9
6.5 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
7.5 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
8.5+ 0 0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
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Table 8. Buck Harvest History (All Bucks)

Bucks
Acres/Buck
% .5 Bucks
# .5 Bucks
   Avg Weight
% 1.5 Bucks
# 1.5 Bucks
   % Spikes
   Avg Weight
   Avg Points
   Avg Base
   Avg Length
   Avg Spread
% 2.5 Bucks
# 2.5 Bucks
   Avg Weight
   Avg Points
   Avg Base
   Avg Length
   Avg Spread
% 3.5 Bucks
# 3.5 Bucks
   Avg Weight
   Avg Points
   Avg Base
   Avg Length
   Avg Spread
% 4.5+ Bucks
# 4.5+ Bucks
   Avg Weight
   Avg Points
   Avg Base
   Avg Length
   Avg Spread

Table 8. Buck Harvest History (All Bucks)

Bucks
Acres/Buck
% .5 Bucks
# .5 Bucks
   Avg Weight
% 1.5 Bucks
# 1.5 Bucks
   % Spikes
   Avg Weight
   Avg Points
   Avg Base
   Avg Length
   Avg Spread
% 2.5 Bucks
# 2.5 Bucks
   Avg Weight
   Avg Points
   Avg Base
   Avg Length
   Avg Spread
% 3.5 Bucks
# 3.5 Bucks
   Avg Weight
   Avg Points
   Avg Base
   Avg Length
   Avg Spread
% 4.5+ Bucks
# 4.5+ Bucks
   Avg Weight
   Avg Points
   Avg Base
   Avg Length
   Avg Spread

2015

3
5,100

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0

0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0
33
1

160
7.0
3.6

20.2
15.5

67
2

164
8.5
4.4

21.4
14.9

2014

6
2,550

0
0
0

17
1

100
105
2.0
0.0

0
0.0

0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0
17
1

141
8.0
2.5

15.5
12.5

67
4

148
7.5
3.4

15.4
12.6

2013

8
1,913

12
1

59
12
1
0

109
0.0
1.6
7.2
0.0

0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0
25
2

153
6.0
3.6

15.2
12.5

50
4

145
6.0
3.8

11.5
14.3

2012

16
956
25
4

51
25
4
0

122
5.0
2.0

10.3
8.5

6
1

161
7.0
3.6

15.8
14.5

12
2

120
4.5
2.6

13.4
11.4

31
5

170
8.0
4.3

19.6
14.2

2011

7
2,186

14
1

50
14
1

100
86
2.0
1.3
5.9
6.5
57
4

150
7.8
3.3

16.2
13.1

0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0
14
1

212
7.0
4.3

17.8
0.0

2009

1
15,300

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0

0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0
100

1
180
8.0
4.6

20.2
14.5

0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0

2006

1
15,300

0
0
0
0
0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0
100

1
185
4.0
4.6

16.8
13.5

0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0

0
0
0

0.0
0.0

0
0.0

UCP
2014

1266
360
4.82

61
59
14

172
79
98
3

1.9
5.2
6.3
26

331
138

7
3.4

14.2
11.8
20.5
259
151

8
3.9

16.3
13.6

27
339
162

8
4.1

17.7
14.3

Club Avg

6
3279
14.29
0.86

52
16.7

1
40

113
4

2.0
9.8
8.0

14.3
0.9
157

7
3.6

16.3
13.4

17
1

151
6

3.3
16.2
12.9
38.1
2.3
160

7
3.9

16.8
13.8
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